• Users who have made more transactions using InPost Pay cannot 

take advantage of the Promotion. 

2. The Promotion applies to purchases paid via InPost Pay at Online 

Stores listed in Appendix 1 of these Terms and Conditions. 

3. The amount allocated for all discount codes under the Promotion is 

PLN 252,000.00 (two hundred and fifty-two thousand). Once the funds 

are exhausted, users will no longer be able to take advantage of the 

Promotion and use a code in the shopping cart. 

4. You can take advantage of the Promotion if: 

a) you have the App version 3.26 or higher, 

b) you have an account on the App and are a User,